Some test results are shown below. For each sensibility scenario the impact is shown in the income and
shareholders' equity after taxes and contributions, in a reasonable and possible change in just a single
factor. We emphasize that the insurance operations are not exposed to significant currency risk.

Sensitivity factor Description of sensitivity factor applied
Interest rate Effect of lowering the risk free forward yield curve rate
Loss events Impact on the business of increased loss events and claims
Longevity Impact of an improved survival estimates on annuity contracts
Conversion to income Impact on annuity contracts of a higher rate of conversion to income

92   IFRS – International Financial Reporting Standards – 2016

Edgar Filing: BANK BRADESCO - Form 6-K

3.6.  Insurance risk/subscription risk 230

Consolidated Financial Statements prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting
Standards (IFRS)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

The sensibility test for Life Insurance with Survival, Welfare Coverage and Individual Life Insurance was
made considering the same bases of the LAT test with variation in the assumptions listed below:

R$ thousand
December 31, 2016

Interest rate Longevity Conversion to
income

Percentage adjustment to each assumption: -5% +0,002% + 5%
Tradicional plans (contributing period) (135,954) (30,376) (32,535)
PGBL and VGBL (contributing period) (10,266) (1,304) (15,788)
All plans(retirement benefit period) (487) (104) -
Total (146,707) (31,784) (48,323)

For damages, life and health insurance, except individual life, the table below shows increase in the
events/claims were to rise 1 percentage point over the 12 months from the calculation base date.

R$ thousand
Gross of reinsurance Net of reinsurance

December 31 December 31
2016 2015 2016 2015

Auto (21,205) (21,917) (21,205) (21,917)
RE (Elementary branch) (10,809) (8,359) (9,333) (6,410)
Life (28,358) (21,798) (28,277) (21,708)
Health (89,907) (80,163) (89,907) (80,163)

Limitations of sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analyses show the effect of a change in an important premise while other premises remain
unchanged. In real situations, premises and other factors may be correlated. It should also be noted that
these sensitivities are not linear and therefore greater or lesser impacts should not be interpolated or

Edgar Filing: BANK BRADESCO - Form 6-K

3.6.  Insurance risk/subscription risk 231

extrapolated from these results.

Sensitivity analyses do not take account of the fact that assets and liabilities are managed and controlled.
Additionally, the Organization’s financial position may vary with any movement occurring in the market. For